
2024 Essig Bluejays Schedule

Date Time Away Home

Sunday, May 19, 2024 5:00 PM Courtland Essig

Sunday, May 26, 2024 1:00 PM Essig Fairfax

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 7:30 PM Cleveland Essig

Sunday, June 2, 2024 1:00 PM Leavenworth Essig

Friday, June 7, 2024 7:30 PM Gibbon Essig

Sunday, June 9, 2024 1:00 PM St. James Essig

Friday, June 14, 2024 7:30 PM Essig Springfield

Sunday, June 16, 2024 5:00 PM Essig Sleepy Eye

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 7:30 PM Stark Essig

Friday, June 21, 2024 7:30 PM Springfield Essig

Sunday, June 23, 2024 5:00 PM Essig Lamberton

Sunday, June 30, 2024 1:00 PM Essig Courtland

Tuesday, July 2, 2024 7:30 PM Searles Essig

Sunday, July 7, 2024 5:00 PM Essig Stark

Wednesday, July 10, 2024 7:30 PM Essig New Ulm

Saturday, July 13, 2024 4:00 PM ASG vs CB Essig

Sunday, July 14, 2024 5:00 PM Hanska Essig

Tuesday, July 16, 2024 7:30 PM Essig Searles

Playoffs - Region 2C

Sunday, July 21, 2024 5:00 PM Region Pigtail Game

Wednesday, July 24, 2024 7:30 PM @ High Seed

Saturday, July 27, 2024 TBD Winners Bracket @ Sleepy Eye

Sunday, July 28, 2024 TBD Losers Bracket @ New Ulm

Sat./Sun., Aug. 3-4 TBD @ NU/SE

Fri./Sat., Aug. 9-10 TBD @ SE/NU


